
UTHSC College of Pharmacy 

2014-2015 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Date Activity Class 

Thursday, April 24, 2014 Fall Registration for Military Service Personnel  

Thursday, May 1, 2014 Fall Registration Begins (All) All students 

Tuesday, July 1, 2014 Tuition and fees due (fall term #1) P3 and P4 

Tuesday, July 1, 2014 Rotations Begin P3 and P4 

Friday, August 8, 2014 Grades due to Registrar by 12 noon for Aug graduates P4 

Monday, August 11, 2014 Tuition and fees due (fall term #3) P1 and P2 

Monday, August  11, 2014 P1 Classes & Orientation Week begins  P1 

Friday, August 15, 2014 P3 Orientation (Nashville students only 9 AM) P3 

Friday, August 15, 2014 P2 Orientation (Knoxville students 9 AM ET) P2 

Friday, August 15, 2014 P2 Orientation – All P2 students  1 PM CT P2 

Friday, August 15, 2014 August Degree Conferral Date P4 

Monday, August 18, 2014 P2 & P3 Class begins P2 and P3 

Monday, September 1, 2014 Labor Day break (Offices closed)   

Thursday, October 16, 2014 y   Fall break begins P1 and P2 and P3 

Sunday, October 19, 2014 Fall break ends P1 and P2 and P3 

Monday, October 27, 2014 Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel  

Monday, November 3, 2014 Spring Registration Begins (All) All students 

Monday, November 10, 2015 P3 Pinning Ceremony P3 

Thursday,  November 27, 2014 Thanksgiving break (offices closed)  

Friday, November 28, 2014 Thanksgiving break (0ffices closed)  

Friday, December 5, 2014 Classes end P1, P2, and P3 

Friday, December 5, 2014 Grades due to Registrar by 12 noon for Dec graduates P4 

Monday, December 8, 2014 Final exam week begins P1, P2, and P3 

Friday, December 12, 2014 Last Day of Final Exams P1, P2, and P3 

Friday, December 12, 2014 Fall Graduation P4 

Friday, December 19, 2014 Grades due to registrar’s office 12 Noon All students 

  Monday, December 22, 2014- 
Friday, December 26, 2014 University Holiday (offices closed)   

Thursday, January  1, 2015 University Holiday (offices closed)  

Friday, January 2, 2015 Tuition & fees due (spring term #1 & #2) All students 

Friday, January 2, 2015 Rotation begin P3 and P4 

Monday, January 5, 2015 Classes begin P1 and P2 

Monday, January 19, 2015 University Holiday (offices closed)   

February 22-24, 2015 TSHP & TPA Midyear Meetings  

Friday, March 6, 2015 Rho Chi/PLS Initiation Banquet  

Saturday, March 7, 2015 ASP Awards Banquet  

Friday, March 27, 2015 Spring Break Begins P1 and P2 

Friday, April 3, 2015 Spring Holiday (offices closed)  

Sunday, April 5, 2015 Spring  Break Ends P1 and P2 

April 10-11, 2015 Pharmacy Weekend  

Friday, May 1, 2015 White Coat Ceremony P1 

Friday, May 8, 2015 Last day of P1 & P2 classes P1 and P2 

Friday, May 8 ,2015 
Grades for courses with letter grades due to Registrar by 
12 Noon for May graduates P4 

Monday, May 11, 2015 Final exam week begins P1 & P2 

Wednesday, May 13, 2015 Last day of P4 classes P4 

Thursday, May 14, 2015 Last day of P1 & P2 final exams P1 and P2 

Thursday, May 14, 2015 
Grades for P/F courses due to Registrar by 12 Noon for 
May graduates P4 

Friday, May 15, 2015 COP Graduation (Spring term #2) P4 

Monday, May 25, 2015 Memorial Day Break (offices closed)   

Friday, May 29, 2015 Grades due to Registrar by 12 Noon for Spring non-grads P1 and P2 

Tuesday,  June 30, 2015 Rotations End  for P3 class (Spring term #1) P3 

 


